from Dredging Corporation of India Limited for the Chartering of the Shallow Draft Trailing Suction 
Hopper Dredger (“TSHD”) for maintenance dredging at Pondicherry Port during 2024-25. The contract 
shall be executed over a period 3 months and can be extended by one month and is valued at 
₹28,32,00,000/- inclusive of GST (Rupees Twenty-Eight Crores Thirty-Two Lakh Only). 

The details as required under the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 are given in "Annexure A" to this letter. 

Also find attached a copy of the Press Release with respect to same as “Annexure – B”.